

ü

SLP(C)No. 8096 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No.11

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8096/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in CMCA 3797/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent No.1:Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

RR 2,3 & 5Mr. Kamlendra Misra,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2,3 and 5 is granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for.
List thereafter.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master