

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1 & 2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3713/2005

MAHESH CHANDRA PANT,
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 1 & 2 are rejected in terms of the Signed
Order.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.16
17:15:47 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 1 & 2 OF 2014
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3713 OF 2005

MAHESH CHANDRA PANT,
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH JOSHI & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The appeal has been disposed of. The Interlocutory Applications are not maintainable.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 & 2 are, accordingly, rejected as not maintainable.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 03, 2014